Schoharie County Transfer Stations Rate Schedule Effective April 3, 2024 Schoharie Station – 2805 Route 7 Cobleskill, NY

| Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Construction/Demolition Debris | | \$96.00/ ton |
|--|--|------------------------------|
| (C&D) In County Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Construction/Demolition Debris | | \$99.50/ ton |
| (C&D) Out of County In and Out of County Recycling | | \$95.00/ton |
| Scaled MSW Minimum Fee | Up to 416 lbs | \$20.00 |
| MSW per Bag Fee | Up to 30 gal bag/can | \$4.50 |
| Appliances with Freon | | \$28.00 /item |
| Appliances/Other White Goods | Non-Freon/Non-Metal | Minimum \$20 or by weight |
| Auto tires | OFF rims | \$8.00 /tire |
| Truck tires | OFF rims | \$18.00 / tire |
| Tires | By the ton | \$300.00/ton \$50 min charge |
| Mattresses | By the ton | \$140.00/ton \$20 min charge |
| MSW with Recyclables | Greater than 25% | \$150.00/ton |
| Scale – Certified Weight | | \$5.00 per trans |
| Dig Out | | \$75.00 per trans |
| Return Check Charge | | \$35.00 per incident |
| Electronic Recycling | TV's, Monitors and CRT's | Free – Residential only |
| Schoharie County 284 Main Street | Casella Waste Management of N.Y., Inc. | |

Schoharie County 284 Main Street PO Box 429 Schoharie, NY 12157 **518-295-8347**



Casella Waste Management of N.Y., Inc. 49 Lower River Street Oneonta NY 13820 607-432-5351 1-800-227-3552



- ESTABLISHED 1975 -